An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institute

Motiwala Education & Welfare Trust's

## MOTIWALA (NATIONAL) HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL, NASHIK



PRINCIPAL: DR. F. F. MOTIWALA, M.D. (Hom), B. Ed.

Motiwala Nagar, Gangapur - Satpur Link Road, Via Ashok Nagar, Gangapur, Nashik- 422 012 (Maharashtra).

## **VISION** (History belongs to Dreamers)

The Motiwala (National) Homoeopathic Medical College should serve as a model for imparting Homoeopathic education Internationally. The Students and teachers should be exemplary in their Spiritual, Ethical, Clinical and

Academic Standards.



Motiwala (National) Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital, Nashik AND THE COLLEGE OF TH

An ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institute

Motiwala Education & Welfare Trust's

## MOTIWALA (NATIONAL) HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL, NASHIK



Motiwala Nagar, Gangapur - Satpur Link Road, Via Ashok Nagar, Gangapur, Nashik- 422 012 (Maharashtra).

PRINCIPAL: DR. F. F. MOTIWALA, M.D. (Hom), B. Ed.

## **MISSION**

[Mission requires a degree of sacrifice & serves as a road map to achieve the stated vision]

- We all at the Motiwala (National) Homoeopathic Medical College shall devote our services, knowledge, talents and skill in a manner that shall benefit the Science of Homoeopathy globally.
- Add to the academic and clinical acumen of our students.
- Enhance the healing capabilities of our therapies through constant research and development.
- Build within ourselves a spiritual fortress based on the understanding & implementation of the holy writings, Prayers and Meditation.
- Leading to a culture, free of all prejudices and accepting the Oneness of Mankind.



(Dr. F. F. Motiwala)
Principal
Motiwala (National) Homoeopathic
Medical College & Hospital, Nashik